
Denver Area Council
Council Committee for the Special Needs District

Volunteer Staff  

Name 
(Email)

Council 
Title Home District

Home District 
Title

Special 
Needs 

District Team 
Title

Work or Cell 
Ph # Home Ph # Email

Dori 
Hammer

Assistant 
Council 

Commissioner 
for Special 

Needs Timberline Unit Commissioner
District 

Commissioner* 303-971-7643 303-904-8058 doris.s.hammer@lmco.com
Alyce 
Brown

Longs Peak  
SND Chair 303-905-8989 abrown724@comcast.net

Deb James Valley Unit Commissioner
Liaison to Home 

District 303-944-8822c 303-920-7284 jmsfam@comcast.net

Dick 
Reynolds Pioneer Trails

District 
Advancement 

Committee
Liaison to Home 

District 303-841-9179 dickr338@myawai.com
Donna 
Carmichael Valley

Round Table 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District 303-776-9500 720-785-3819 wizzardofmom2@aol.com

John 
Peraro Timberline

Assistant District 
Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District 303-378-8885c 303-979-4683 jjperaro@comcast.net

Mike Fox Valley
Pack 564 Den 

Leader
Liaison to Home 

District 303-920-1887 michaelfox_7@msn.com
Owen 
Newnan Timberline Unit Commissioner Webmaster 720-260-5753c onewnan@gmail.com
Paul (Doc) 
Doolittle Arapahoe

District Committee 
& UC

Liaison to Home 
District 720 922-5917 720 218-5113c Scouterdock@gmail.com

Ruth 
Newell Arapahoe

Troop 870 
Committee

Troop 5280 
Treasurer 303-949-6511c 303-471-2696 RFNewell@msn.com

Steve 
Bruce Centennial

Pack 378 Pack 
Trainer

Liaison to Home 
District 720-288-7561c 720-288-7561c 1newfie@comcast.net

Steve 
Yexley Timberline

Assistant District 
Commissioner

Liaison & 
Training Chair 720-962-7801 303-506-9210c smyexley@comcast.net

Liz 
Robertson Gateway

Troop 835 Assistant 
Scoutmaster

Liaison to Home 
District 303-548-2064 er400@msn.com

Wes Ball Gateway
Pack 583 Chart Org 

Rep
Liaison to Home 

District 303-419-9328 jwb80020@gmail.com

David Allen Arapahoe
LDS Liaison to 

District
LDS Liaison for 

SN District 303-489-2299c 303-471-5599 allen.david42@gmail.com
Greg 
Mullowney 
Jr. Frontier Unit Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District 303-761-9919 mistydawn69@comcast.net

Greg 
Mullowney 
III Frontier Unit Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District 303-761-9919 bowlin300@comcast.net

Mike 
Higbee Pioneer Trails Unit Commissioner

Liaison to Home 
District 303-921-2888c 303-805-1136 mrhigbee1@gmail.com

What We Do:
〈         MAKE AWARE aspects of special needs that impact youth, as well as leadership through specialized 
           training seminars held by experts in related fields, and interactive web sites.
〈         DEVELOP RELATIONSHIPS with youth, parents, leaders , units, and other personnel to be available 
          to answer questions, seek advice and provide resources that provide the best relationship possible.
〈         HELP RESOLVE Special Needs issues by having the necessary knowledge, skills and abilities
          to effectively mediate solutions with a leader, parent and/or youth.
〈         PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES to Special Needs youth in the Denver Area to participate in Scouting 
          programs while exposing Scouts in the Denver Area to Learning for Life program and activity.

Visit our website: go to Denver Area Council site, pull down "Youth Programs", click on "Special Needs".

* denotes member of SND Key 3 Committee 
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Special Needs Liaison between Longs Peak and Denver 
Area Councils


